
NUMBERED KEY CANVASS                              Wake County, NC                                    OFFICIAL RESULTS
                                                  November 7, 2023
RUN DATE:11/22/23 04:50 PM                        Municipal Election

                                                   TOTAL  PERCENT                                                    TOTAL  PERCENT
   01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL                243,239             03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK                          15
   02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL                      42,028             04 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL                              17.28
                                     - - - - - - - - - - - -
                                       01    02    03    04
                                     - - - - - - - - - - - -
0010 12-04 V0001                      106 .  14 . . 0 13.21
0020 12-06 V0001                      499 .  57 . . 0 11.42
0030 03-01 APEX                      4756  1038 . . 0 21.83
0040 03-02 V0002                     2017 . 336 . . 0 16.66
0050 04-13 APEX                       214 .  35 . . 0 16.36
0060 06-11 V0002                        7 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0070 20-01 APEX                      3228 . 407 . . 0 12.61
0080 20-03 APEX                      4969  1044 . . 0 21.01
0090 20-04 APEX                       138 .  25 . . 0 18.12
0100 20-05 APEX                       587 .  43 . . 0  7.33
0110 20-06A APEX                     5744  1250 . . 1 21.76
0120 20-06B APEX                     3923 . 946 . . 0 24.11
0130 20-08 APEX                      5331  1205 . . 0 22.60
0140 20-09 APEX                      3009 . 777 . . 0 25.82
0150 20-11 APEX                      6465  1145 . . 0 17.71
0160 20-12 APEX                      6215 . 945 . . 1 15.21
0170 06-04 V0003                      788 . 108 . . 0 13.71
0180 06-05 V0003                        2 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0190 06-10 V0003                       69 . . 7 . . 0 10.14
0200 12-01 FUQUAY-VARINA             4922  1076 . . 0 21.86
0210 12-02 FUQUAY-VARINA             5017 . 955 . . 0 19.04
0220 12-04 V0003                     1975 . 502 . . 0 25.42
0230 12-06 V0003                     4823  1257 . . 0 26.06
0240 12-07 FUQUAY-VARINA              394 .  46 . . 0 11.68
0250 12-08 FUQUAY-VARINA             4172 . 662 . . 0 15.87
0260 12-09 V0003                     5337  1144 . . 0 21.44
0270 12-10 V0003                      929 . 162 . . 0 17.44
0280 12-11 V0003                      787 . 141 . . 0 17.92
0290 15-03 FUQUAY-VARINA               60 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0300 18-07 FUQUAY-VARINA              241 .  21 . . 0  8.71
0310 01-22 GARNER                       3 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0320 01-50 GARNER                      42 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0330 15-02 GARNER                    2312 . 134 . . 1  5.80
0340 15-04 GARNER                     640 . 100 . . 0 15.63
0350 16-01 GARNER                    1649 .  26 . . 0  1.58
0360 16-02 GARNER                    3217 . 256 . . 0  7.96
0370 16-03 GARNER                    1665 . 174 . . 0 10.45
0380 16-04 GARNER                    3107 . 470 . . 1 15.13
0390 16-05 GARNER                    1618 . 113 . . 0  6.98
0400 16-06 GARNER                    1598 . 141 . . 0  8.82
0410 16-07 GARNER                    3531 . 539 . . 0 15.26
0420 16-09 GARNER                    3780 . 336 . . 1  8.89
0430 16-11 GARNER                     693 .  86 . . 0 12.41
0440 18-04 GARNER                     280 . . 2 . . 0 . .71
0450 03-02 V0005                        1 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0460 06-04 V0005                     3889 . 826 . . 0 21.24
0470 06-05 V0005                     2512 . 865 . . 0 34.43
0480 06-06 HOLLY SPRINGS             7302  1743 . . 0 23.87
0490 06-07 HOLLY SPRINGS              944 . 205 . . 0 21.72
0500 06-08 HOLLY SPRINGS             2503 . 610 . . 0 24.37
0510 06-10 V0005                     2723 . 576 . . 0 21.15
0520 06-11 V0005                     1426 . 218 . . 0 15.29
0530 06-12 HOLLY SPRINGS             7841  1949 . . 1 24.86
0540 12-09 V0005                       58 .  25 . . 0 43.10
0550 12-10 V0005                     1698 . 574 . . 0 33.80
0560 12-11 V0005                      323 .  52 . . 0 16.10
0570 10-06 V0006                        0 . . 0 . . 0 . . .
0580 17-02 KNIGHTDALE                1694 . 109 . . 2  6.43
0590 17-06 KNIGHTDALE                 440 .  16 . . 0  3.64
0600 17-12 KNIGHTDALE                3535 . 224 . . 0  6.34
0610 17-13 KNIGHTDALE                5071 . 305 . . 1  6.01
0620 17-14 KNIGHTDALE                1251 .  65 . . 0  5.20
0630 17-15 KNIGHTDALE                1577 .  84 . . 0  5.33
0640 05-01 MORRISVILLE               2643 . 258 . . 0  9.76
0650 05-03 MORRISVILLE               3053 . 256 . . 1  8.39
0660 05-06 MORRISVILLE                155 .  11 . . 0  7.10
0670 05-07 MORRISVILLE               5501  1033 . . 0 18.78



0680 05-08 MORRISVILLE               4918 . 716 . . 1 14.56
0690 19-09 V0008                     3084 . 791 . . 0 25.65
0700 19-18 V0008                      699 . 108 . . 0 15.45
0710 19-19 V0008                     2976 . 523 . . 1 17.57
0720 19-21 V0008                      930 . 148 . . 0 15.91
0730 19-03 WAKE FOREST               3589 . 555 . . 1 15.46
0740 19-05 WAKE FOREST               1652 . 258 . . 0 15.62
0750 19-07 WAKE FOREST               5668 . 993 . . 0 17.52
0760 19-09 V0009                       57 . . 3 . . 0  5.26
0770 19-11 WAKE FOREST               3898 . 539 . . 0 13.83
0780 19-15 WAKE FOREST               1254 . 196 . . 0 15.63
0790 19-18 V0009                     2092 . 278 . . 0 13.29
0800 19-19 V0009                     4551 . 691 . . 0 15.18
0810 19-20 WAKE FOREST               3084 . 445 . . 0 14.43
0820 19-21 V0009                     1643 . 187 . . 0 11.38
0830 19-22 WAKE FOREST               3422 . 526 . . 0 15.37
0840 19-23 WAKE FOREST               4774 . 457 . . 0  9.57
0850 10-01 WENDELL                     12 . . 0 . . 0 . .00
0860 10-02 WENDELL                   2080 . 283 . . 0 13.61
0870 10-03 WENDELL                   2944 . 506 . . 0 17.19
0880 10-05 WENDELL                    425 . 104 . . 0 24.47
0890 10-06 V0010                     2920 . 788 . . 0 26.99
0900 09-02 ZEBULON                   2969 . 421 . . 0 14.18
0910 09-03 ZEBULON                   2578 . 312 . . 0 12.10
0920 08-03 DURHAM                     231 .  18 . . 0  7.79
0930 20-14 CARY                      7661  1630 . . 1 21.28
0940 20-15 CARY                      5441 . 910 . . 1 16.72
0950 20-16 CARY                      5379 . 668 . . 0 12.42
0960 20-17 CARY                      5309  1236 . . 0 23.28
2030 TRANS                              0 . . 9 . . 0 . . .
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0001_ANGIER MAYOR ANGIER
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Amy Dragotta                                  22   31.43
   02 = Brian Hawley                                   2    2.86     04 = Bob Jusnes                                    42   60.00
   03 = Mike Hill                                      4    5.71     05 = WRITE-IN                                       0
                                   ------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05
                                   ------------------------------
0010 12-04 V0001                        2     0     0    12     0
0020 12-06 V0001                       20     2     4    30     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0002_ANGIER COMMISSION W2 ANGIER
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Steve Crisp                                    4    5.97
   02 = Ashley Strickland                             48   71.64     04 = Tom Woerner                                    7   10.45
   03 = Alexa Whittington                              8   11.94     05 = WRITE-IN                                       0
                                   ------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05
                                   ------------------------------
0010 12-04 V0001                        2     6     5     0     0
0020 12-06 V0001                        2    42     3     7     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0003_ANGIER COMMISSION W4 ANGIER
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Ethan Alexander-Davey                         16   24.62
   02 = Sheveil Harmon                                48   73.85     03 = WRITE-IN                                       1    1.54
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0010 12-04 V0001                        3    10     0
0020 12-06 V0001                       13    38     1
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0004_APEX MAYOR APEX
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Jacques K. Gilbert                         7,586   94.56
   02 = WRITE-IN                                     436    5.44



                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0030 03-01 APEX                       882    41
0040 03-02 V0002                      288    10
0050 04-13 APEX                        29     3
0060 06-11 V0002                        0     0
0070 20-01 APEX                       340     7
0080 20-03 APEX                       842    54
0090 20-04 APEX                        24     1
0100 20-05 APEX                        38     0
0110 20-06A APEX                     1061    61
0120 20-06B APEX                      752    60
0130 20-08 APEX                       984    60
0140 20-09 APEX                       623    48
0150 20-11 APEX                       937    58
0160 20-12 APEX                       784    33
2030 TRANS                              2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0005_APEX COUNCIL APEX
  (VOTE FOR)  2
   01 = Dylan Hale                                 3,189   18.15     04 = Tayon Williams Dancy                       2,151   12.24
   02 = Gregory Marcos (Gregorio) Lyon             2,798   15.92     05 = Arno Zegerman                              3,983   22.66
   03 = Terry Mahaffey                             5,415   30.81     06 = WRITE-IN                                      38     .22
                                   ------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06
                                   ------------------------------------
0030 03-01 APEX                       367   324   593   287   404     5
0040 03-02 V0002                      142   116   180    77   102     0
0050 04-13 APEX                        12     8    22     6    18     0
0060 06-11 V0002                        0     0     0     0     0     0
0070 20-01 APEX                       131   105   261   121   152     0
0080 20-03 APEX                       382   345   598   231   461     3
0090 20-04 APEX                         8     8    17     7     8     0
0100 20-05 APEX                        14     9    25    16    16     0
0110 20-06A APEX                      391   350   742   291   621     4
0120 20-06B APEX                      323   308   567   211   402     5
0130 20-08 APEX                       484   366   650   294   501     8
0140 20-09 APEX                       244   239   478   168   356     4
0150 20-11 APEX                       392   351   685   259   486     8
0160 20-12 APEX                       297   267   597   183   456     1
2030 TRANS                              2     2     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0009_CARY COUNCIL DIST D CARY MUNICIPAL DISTRICT D
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Sarika Bansal                              2,385   53.72
   02 = Rachel Jordan                              2,055   46.28
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0930 20-14 CARY                       920   708
0940 20-15 CARY                       451   458
0950 20-16 CARY                       324   343
0960 20-17 CARY                       690   546
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0010_DURHAM MAYOR DURHAM
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Leonardo (Leo) Williams                       15   83.33
   02 = Mike Woodard                                   3   16.67     03 = WRITE-IN                                       0
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0920 08-03 DURHAM                      15     3     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0011_DURHAM COUNCIL AT-LG DURHAM
  (VOTE FOR)  3
   01 = Nate Baker                                    12   22.64
   02 = Javiera Caballero                              9   16.98     05 = Khalilah Karim                                 9   16.98



   03 = Monique Holsey-Hyman                           9   16.98     06 = Carl Rist                                     10   18.87
   04 = Shelia Ann Huggins                             4    7.55     07 = WRITE-IN                                       0
                                   ------------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06    07
                                   ------------------------------------------
0920 08-03 DURHAM                      12     9     9     4     9    10     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0012_FUQUAY-VARINA MAYOR FUQUAY VARINA
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Blake Massengill                           3,972   84.67
   02 = WRITE-IN                                     719   15.33
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0170 06-04 V0003                       69    11
0180 06-05 V0003                        0     0
0190 06-10 V0003                        5     0
0200 12-01 FUQUAY-VARINA              688   148
0210 12-02 FUQUAY-VARINA              584   144
0220 12-04 V0003                      338    70
0230 12-06 V0003                      857   124
0240 12-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               28     4
0250 12-08 FUQUAY-VARINA              440    77
0260 12-09 V0003                      749   114
0270 12-10 V0003                      100    12
0280 12-11 V0003                      100    11
0290 15-03 FUQUAY-VARINA                0     0
0300 18-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               12     4
2030 TRANS                              2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0013_FUQUAY-VARINA COMM FUQUAY VARINA
  (VOTE FOR)  3
   01 = Charlie Adcock                             3,074   20.77     04 = William (Bill) Harris                      3,174   21.44
   02 = Mike Ferig                                 2,258   15.25     05 = Nolan Perry                                2,773   18.73
   03 = Marilyn Gardner                            3,396   22.94     06 = WRITE-IN                                     127     .86
                                   ------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06
                                   ------------------------------------
0170 06-04 V0003                       52    27    73    66    40     4
0180 06-05 V0003                        0     0     0     0     0     0
0190 06-10 V0003                        5     3     3     4     4     0
0200 12-01 FUQUAY-VARINA              564   383   562   522   520    22
0210 12-02 FUQUAY-VARINA              423   375   561   535   383    37
0220 12-04 V0003                      263   183   277   243   254    17
0230 12-06 V0003                      689   457   703   620   603    19
0240 12-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               17    16    32    27    16     0
0250 12-08 FUQUAY-VARINA              242   218   410   418   239    10
0260 12-09 V0003                      673   489   566   551   582    11
0270 12-10 V0003                       80    58    97    82    73     0
0280 12-11 V0003                       56    44    98    89    52     6
0290 15-03 FUQUAY-VARINA                0     0     0     0     0     0
0300 18-07 FUQUAY-VARINA                8     5    13    16     6     1
2030 TRANS                              2     0     1     1     1     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0032_FUQUAY-VARINA COMM (UNEX) FUQUAY VARINA
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Elizabeth Parent                           2,899   49.77
   02 = Jason Ora Wunsch                           2,906   49.89     03 = WRITE-IN                                      20     .34
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0170 06-04 V0003                       73    27     0
0180 06-05 V0003                        0     0     0
0190 06-10 V0003                        3     4     0
0200 12-01 FUQUAY-VARINA              472   541     6
0210 12-02 FUQUAY-VARINA              504   406     1
0220 12-04 V0003                      234   261     2
0230 12-06 V0003                      534   668     4
0240 12-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               30    13     1
0250 12-08 FUQUAY-VARINA              385   248     1
0260 12-09 V0003                      479   611     5



0270 12-10 V0003                       85    67     0
0280 12-11 V0003                       87    51     0
0290 15-03 FUQUAY-VARINA                0     0     0
0300 18-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               13     7     0
2030 TRANS                              0     2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0014_GARNER MAYOR GARNER
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Buddy Gupton                               1,956   94.77
   02 = WRITE-IN                                     108    5.23
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0310 01-22 GARNER                       0     0
0320 01-50 GARNER                       0     0
0330 15-02 GARNER                     109    11
0340 15-04 GARNER                      82     5
0350 16-01 GARNER                      24     0
0360 16-02 GARNER                     206    17
0370 16-03 GARNER                     136     9
0380 16-04 GARNER                     391    14
0390 16-05 GARNER                      94     3
0400 16-06 GARNER                     110     8
0410 16-07 GARNER                     457    25
0420 16-09 GARNER                     272    15
0430 16-11 GARNER                      72     1
0440 18-04 GARNER                       1     0
2030 TRANS                              2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0015_GARNER COUNCIL GARNER
  (VOTE FOR)  3
   01 = Demian Dellinger                           1,634   27.26
   02 = Phil Matthews                              1,340   22.35     04 = Rex Whaley                                 1,130   18.85
   03 = Elmo Vance                                 1,849   30.84     05 = WRITE-IN                                      42     .70
                                   ------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05
                                   ------------------------------
0310 01-22 GARNER                       0     0     0     0     0
0320 01-50 GARNER                       0     0     0     0     0
0330 15-02 GARNER                      98    78    96    70     4
0340 15-04 GARNER                      76    56    81    43     1
0350 16-01 GARNER                      19    15    21     9     0
0360 16-02 GARNER                     177   131   193   118     9
0370 16-03 GARNER                      98   103   142    72     3
0380 16-04 GARNER                     290   258   361   253     7
0390 16-05 GARNER                      80    72    88    69     1
0400 16-06 GARNER                     101    78   116    75     1
0410 16-07 GARNER                     372   348   403   236    11
0420 16-09 GARNER                     252   164   283   141     5
0430 16-11 GARNER                      69    37    61    41     0
0440 18-04 GARNER                       0     0     2     1     0
2030 TRANS                              2     0     2     2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0016_HOLLY SPRINGS COUNCIL HOLLY SPRINGS
  (VOTE FOR)  2
   01 = Staci Almquist                               533    3.71     04 = Danielle Hewetson                          3,485   24.26
   02 = Brian Dennis                               3,252   22.63     05 = Jack Turnwald                              3,168   22.05
   03 = Chris Deshazor                             3,897   27.12     06 = WRITE-IN                                      33     .23
                                   ------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06
                                   ------------------------------------
0450 03-02 V0005                        0     0     0     0     0     0
0460 06-04 V0005                       76   284   487   310   390     3
0470 06-05 V0005                       48   469   374   489   294     2
0480 06-06 HOLLY SPRINGS              119   683   942   758   719    11
0490 06-07 HOLLY SPRINGS               14   103    75   116    71     3
0500 06-08 HOLLY SPRINGS               45   219   354   223   294     4
0510 06-10 V0005                       62   179   338   207   261     3
0520 06-11 V0005                       21    77   126    82   108     0
0530 06-12 HOLLY SPRINGS              129   918   894   948   789     5
0540 12-09 V0005                        0    20     4    19     4     0
0550 12-10 V0005                       18   264   290   296   231     2



0560 12-11 V0005                        1    36    13    37     7     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0033_HOLLY SPRINGS COUNCIL (UNEX) HOLLY SPRINGS
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Annie Drees                                3,437   46.10
   02 = Scoop Green                                  621    8.33     04 = Brian Norman                               3,066   41.13
   03 = Travis Groo                                  317    4.25     05 = WRITE-IN                                      14     .19
                                   ------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05
                                   ------------------------------
0450 03-02 V0005                        0     0     0     0     0
0460 06-04 V0005                      400    89    51   260     0
0470 06-05 V0005                      318    60    38   431     0
0480 06-06 HOLLY SPRINGS              812   147    77   658     6
0490 06-07 HOLLY SPRINGS               77     6     2   114     2
0500 06-08 HOLLY SPRINGS              304    66    35   191     0
0510 06-10 V0005                      302    63    14   173     2
0520 06-11 V0005                      111    24     7    70     0
0530 06-12 HOLLY SPRINGS              826   141    76   855     2
0540 12-09 V0005                        3     2     0    20     0
0550 12-10 V0005                      275    20    13   260     2
0560 12-11 V0005                        9     3     4    34     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0017_KNIGHTDALE MAYOR KNIGHTDALE
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Jessica Day                                  767   97.09
   02 = WRITE-IN                                      23    2.91
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0570 10-06 V0006                        0     0
0580 17-02 KNIGHTDALE                 100     4
0590 17-06 KNIGHTDALE                  16     0
0600 17-12 KNIGHTDALE                 219     4
0610 17-13 KNIGHTDALE                 288    14
0620 17-14 KNIGHTDALE                  64     0
0630 17-15 KNIGHTDALE                  80     1
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0018_KNIGHTDALE COUNCIL KNIGHTDALE
  (VOTE FOR)  2
   01 = Ben McDonald                                 639   48.19
   02 = Stephen Morgan                               642   48.42     03 = WRITE-IN                                      45    3.39
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0570 10-06 V0006                        0     0     0
0580 17-02 KNIGHTDALE                  94    79     8
0590 17-06 KNIGHTDALE                  12    13     1
0600 17-12 KNIGHTDALE                 175   178    10
0610 17-13 KNIGHTDALE                 240   249    25
0620 17-14 KNIGHTDALE                  50    58     1
0630 17-15 KNIGHTDALE                  68    65     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0019_MORRISVILLE CNCL AT-LG MORRISVILLE
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Patty W. Cheng                               507   23.12
   02 = Satish S. Garimella                        1,665   75.92     03 = WRITE-IN                                      21     .96
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0640 05-01 MORRISVILLE                 55   194     1
0650 05-03 MORRISVILLE                 63   169     2
0660 05-06 MORRISVILLE                  3     7     0
0670 05-07 MORRISVILLE                215   787     8
0680 05-08 MORRISVILLE                171   508    10
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0



====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0020_MORRISVILLE CNCL D1 MORRISVILLE
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Subba Reddy Madireddy                        950   42.13
   02 = Anne Robotti                               1,298   57.56     03 = WRITE-IN                                       7     .31
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0640 05-01 MORRISVILLE                 74   177     2
0650 05-03 MORRISVILLE                 79   175     1
0660 05-06 MORRISVILLE                  3     8     0
0670 05-07 MORRISVILLE                504   521     1
0680 05-08 MORRISVILLE                290   417     3
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0021_MORRISVILLE CNCL D3 MORRISVILLE
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Liz Johnson                                1,992   97.41
   02 = WRITE-IN                                      53    2.59
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0640 05-01 MORRISVILLE                233     5
0650 05-03 MORRISVILLE                224     3
0660 05-06 MORRISVILLE                 10     0
0670 05-07 MORRISVILLE                905    23
0680 05-08 MORRISVILLE                620    22
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0022_ROLESVILLE MAYOR ROLESVILLE
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Ronnie Currin                              1,115   71.66
   02 = Scott M. Wagoner                             433   27.83     03 = WRITE-IN                                       8     .51
                                   ------------------
                                       01    02    03
                                   ------------------
0690 19-09 V0008                      558   221     7
0700 19-18 V0008                       71    36     0
0710 19-19 V0008                      384   131     1
0720 19-21 V0008                      102    45     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0023_ROLESVILLE COMM ROLESVILLE
  (VOTE FOR)  2
   01 = Lenwood V. Long, Jr.                         865   32.91     03 = Michael Paul                                 930   35.39
   02 = Michelle Medley                              812   30.90     04 = WRITE-IN                                      21     .80
                                   ------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04
                                   ------------------------
0690 19-09 V0008                      450   402   477    11
0700 19-18 V0008                       56    55    64     3
0710 19-19 V0008                      270   255   328     7
0720 19-21 V0008                       89   100    61     0
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0024_WAKE FOREST COMM WAKE FOREST
  (VOTE FOR)  3
   01 = Tom Ballman                                1,869   14.48
   02 = Ben Clapsaddle                             2,608   20.20     05 = Jim Thompson                               1,103    8.55
   03 = Faith Cross                                2,315   17.93     06 = Adam B. Wright                             2,943   22.80
   04 = Joe Kimray                                 1,964   15.22     07 = WRITE-IN                                     106     .82
                                   ------------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06    07
                                   ------------------------------------------
0730 19-03 WAKE FOREST                145   338   190   258   135   349     9
0740 19-05 WAKE FOREST                 89   149   114    90    42   167     5
0750 19-07 WAKE FOREST                405   445   531   367   171   539    25
0760 19-09 V0009                        0     0     1     2     2     2     0



0770 19-11 WAKE FOREST                166   324   208   197   106   341    10
0780 19-15 WAKE FOREST                 96    73   110    66    56    97     6
0790 19-18 V0009                       80   159   115    78    76   162     6
0800 19-19 V0009                      267   328   311   320   124   396     6
0810 19-20 WAKE FOREST                187   205   198   120   120   244    14
0820 19-21 V0009                       66    94    79    69    43    99     4
0830 19-22 WAKE FOREST                204   266   245   228   103   300     8
0840 19-23 WAKE FOREST                164   224   213   168   124   245    13
2030 TRANS                              0     3     0     1     1     2     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0025_WENDELL MAYOR WENDELL
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Virginia (Ginna) Gray                      1,290   93.55
   02 = WRITE-IN                                      89    6.45
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0850 10-01 WENDELL                      0     0
0860 10-02 WENDELL                    222    12
0870 10-03 WENDELL                    396    32
0880 10-05 WENDELL                     83     2
0890 10-06 V0010                      589    43
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0026_WENDELL COMMISSIONERS WENDELL
  (VOTE FOR)  2
   01 = Jorge E. Cordova                             385   12.35     05 = Kris Rixon                                   456   14.63
   02 = Joe DeLoach                                  616   19.76     06 = Philip Tarnaski                              464   14.89
   03 = Braxton Davis Honeycutt                      580   18.61     07 = Taylor Ullrich                               295    9.46
   04 = Jon Olson                                    309    9.91     08 = WRITE-IN                                      12     .38
                                   ------------------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06    07    08
                                   ------------------------------------------------
0850 10-01 WENDELL                      0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0
0860 10-02 WENDELL                    118    57    44    61    67   134    52     1
0870 10-03 WENDELL                    182   124    88   111   126   219    84     3
0880 10-05 WENDELL                     23    39    32    17    27    27    29     0
0890 10-06 V0010                       62   396   416   120   236    84   130     8
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT                                                    VOTES  PERCENT
0027_ZEBULON COMMISSIONERS ZEBULON
  (VOTE FOR)  3
   01 = Shannon Baxter                               378   19.51
   02 = Curtis Cotton III                            173    8.93     05 = Jessica Daniels Harrison                     412   21.27
   03 = Amber Batiste Davis                          378   19.51     06 = Larry Loucks                                 267   13.78
   04 = Michael A. Germano                           320   16.52     07 = WRITE-IN                                       9     .46
                                   ------------------------------------------
                                       01    02    03    04    05    06    07
                                   ------------------------------------------
0900 09-02 ZEBULON                    223    79   185   193   233   185     4
0910 09-03 ZEBULON                    155    94   193   127   179    82     5
2030 TRANS                              0     0     0     0     0     0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0028_HOLLY SPRINGS RECREATION BONDS HOLLY SPRINGS
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Yes                                        4,685   63.37
   02 = No                                         2,708   36.63
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0450 03-02 V0005                        0     0
0460 06-04 V0005                      468   339
0470 06-05 V0005                      498   340
0480 06-06 HOLLY SPRINGS             1079   598
0490 06-07 HOLLY SPRINGS               86   106
0500 06-08 HOLLY SPRINGS              354   228
0510 06-10 V0005                      426   137
0520 06-11 V0005                      164    48
0530 06-12 HOLLY SPRINGS             1260   629
0540 12-09 V0005                       14    11



0550 12-10 V0005                      312   245
0560 12-11 V0005                       24    27
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0029_FUQUAY-VARINA RECREATION BONDS FUQUAY VARINA
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Yes                                        2,488   41.43
   02 = No                                         3,518   58.57
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0170 06-04 V0003                       57    51
0180 06-05 V0003                        0     0
0190 06-10 V0003                        0     6
0200 12-01 FUQUAY-VARINA              434   631
0210 12-02 FUQUAY-VARINA              380   562
0220 12-04 V0003                      207   291
0230 12-06 V0003                      504   735
0240 12-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               27    18
0250 12-08 FUQUAY-VARINA              350   300
0260 12-09 V0003                      398   732
0270 12-10 V0003                       53   107
0280 12-11 V0003                       65    75
0290 15-03 FUQUAY-VARINA                0     0
0300 18-07 FUQUAY-VARINA               12     9
2030 TRANS                              1     1
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0030_WENDELL RECREATION BONDS WENDELL
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Yes                                        1,130   68.07
   02 = No                                           530   31.93
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0850 10-01 WENDELL                      0     0
0860 10-02 WENDELL                    158   121
0870 10-03 WENDELL                    303   193
0880 10-05 WENDELL                     82    22
0890 10-06 V0010                      587   194
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================

                                                   VOTES  PERCENT
0031_WENDELL TRANSPORTATION BONDS WENDELL
  (VOTE FOR)  1
   01 = Yes                                        1,207   72.67
   02 = No                                           454   27.33
                                   ------------
                                       01    02
                                   ------------
0850 10-01 WENDELL                      0     0
0860 10-02 WENDELL                    180    99
0870 10-03 WENDELL                    320   177
0880 10-05 WENDELL                     91    13
0890 10-06 V0010                      616   165
2030 TRANS                              0     0
====================================================================================================================================


